
         Extract from the tariffs for Alliance Premium customer at "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB

  (Banking package)

 Banking package Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y

 Cost of the service package Free of charge* 500 000 UZS/month**

For Banking package Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y

1.1.  Account management Note

Opening, maintaining and closing an account

Calculation of interest on deposits (on-demand deposits, 

savings and fixed term deposits) 

The rate on demand 

deposits is 0%

Issue of deposit book when opening an account. 

Issue of deposit book to replace a lost or damaged one

Statement of account

Issue of Statement of account with a covering letter from the 

bank

1.2.  Performance of non-cash payments

Crediting funds to accounts in non-cash and cash forms

Performance of customer instructions for non-cash transfers 

from demand deposits:

Performance of customer instructions for non-cash transfers 

from demand deposits, in the cases mentioned below**** 

Performance of customer instructions for non-cash transfers 

from demand deposits to plastic card accounts 

To the card account 

of ASIA ALLIANCE 

BANK  - Free of 

charge

To accounts opened in other banks in other cases not 

mentioned below**** 

1.3. Cash service

Cash withdrawal received by non-cash means through the 

Bank's cash desk:

by decision of judicial authorities and bailiffs 

received in non-cash form on demand deposits as interest 

and return of the principal amount of fixed-term and savings 

deposits of the bank

refund of funds accepted as a down payment on retail loans. 

in other cases not mentioned below**** 

1.4. Making other one-time payments from individuals 

accepted in cash without opening an account (including 

those made through MUNIS): 

Only for those 

registered in the 

MUNIS system

to accounts opened in other banks in other cases not 

mentioned below**** 

*when investing funds with "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB in the amount of $100,000 (inclusive) and above or the equivalent of UZS or in other currencies at the rate of the Central Bank, 

Republic of Uzbekistan on the day of the transactions.

**The minimum term for executing a contract for the Alliance Premium package for residents - three calendar months.

The minimum term for executing a contract for the Alliance Premium package for non-residents - six months.

Free of charge

0.5% of the transfer amount (minimum 3000 UZS including 

VAT)

Free of charge

1% of the transfer amount

Free of charge

I.  Cash settlement services

1.  Transactions in national currency

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

0.5% of the transfer amount 

0.5% of the transfer amount 

Free of charge

according to the terms and conditions approved by the bank 

for deposits

0.5% of the issued amount 



Extract from the tariffs for Alliance Premium customers at "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB

        (Banking package)

"Notes:

****In other cases – free of charge:

1. payments for all types of state duties and administrative fines

2. payments for public services provided by public service centers, including through the Single Portal of Interactive Public Services

3. payments in favor of educational institutions, as well as health care institutions registered in the MUNIS system

4. payments for all types of public utilities

5. payments for the forced execution of judicial acts and acts of other bodies, collected by the bodies of the Enforcement Bureau 

6. payments to “E-auksion” electronic trading platform and “K-Savdo” automated information system 

7. payments for the purchase of tickets for travel on air, rail and other types of public transport

8. payment for taxes (including penalties and fines on taxes)

9. payments to the accounts of UZAUTO MOTORS JSC

10. accepted as a down payment on loans issued by "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB as well as for payment of insurance payments thereon

11. accepted for international money and bank transfers

12. when returning funds that were mistakenly credited to the customer’s account, based on the customer’s application

13. to accounts opened in the ASIA ALLIANCE BANK system in other cases not mentioned above"



         Extract from the tariffs for Alliance Premium customers at "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB

       (Banking package)

 For Banking package Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y

2.1. Account maintenance Note:

Opening, maintaining and closing an account 

Calculation of interest on deposits (on-demand deposits, 

savings and fixed term deposits) 

The rate on demand 

deposits is 0%

Issue of deposit book when opening an account.  

Issue of deposit book to replace a lost or damaged one

Statement of account 

Issue of Statement of account with a covering letter from the 

bank

Crediting funds to accounts in non-cash and cash form. Free of charge

Transfers within the Bank's system 

Fee for SWIFT 

Transfers to other banks of the Republic of Uzbekistan 

The fee is charged in 

national currency at the 

rate of the Central 

Bank of the Republic of 

Uzbekistan

Transfers outside the Republic of Uzbekistan: 

The fee is charged in 

national currency at the 

rate of the Central 

Bank of the Republic of 

Uzbekistan

Changing the bank details of a bank transfer. 

Cancellation and return of a bank transfer at the request of 

the customer. 

Search for funds and monetary documents using the SWIFT 

system 

2.3. Cash service

Withdrawal of cash foreign currency from the customer’s 

account:

deposited in cash 

received via international money transfer systems. 

received in non-cash form on demand deposits as interest 

and return of the principal amount of fixed term and savings 

deposits

ransferred from abroad and credited from accounts from 

other banks. 

The fee is charged in 

national currency at the 

rate of the Central 

Bank of the Republic of 

Uzbekistan

2.4. Conversion operations

Conversion of foreign currency of one type into foreign 

currency of another type. 

0,5%  of the amount issued

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

350 000 UZS (including VAT)

0.1% of the transfer amount + fee for SWIFT

 0.3% of the transfer amount + fee for SWIFT

Free of charge

2.2. Bank transfer operations via SWIFT system

Free of charge

Free of charge

350 000 UZS (including VAT)

Free of charge

I. Cash settlement services

2. Transactions in foreign currency

Free of charge

according to the conditions approved by the bank for deposits



Extract from the tariffs for Alliance Premium customers at "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB

 (Banking package)

 For Banking package Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y

Note:

 Exchange of banknotes in foreign currency for banknotes of 

higher or lower denomination in the same foreign currency 

The fee is charged in 

national currency at the 

rate of the Central 

Bank of the Republic of 

Uzbekistan

Exchange of damaged banknotes in foreign currency 

The fee is charged in 

national currency at the 

rate of the Central 

Bank of the Republic of 

Uzbekistan

Authentication of banknotes in foreign currency 

Conversion of cash foreign currency of one type into cash 

foreign currency of another type (without opening an account)

Free of charge

Free of charge

2.5.  Servicing of individual for currency exchange transactions 

 5% of the transaction amount 

5% of the banknote denomination 

I. Cash settlement services

2. Transactions in foreign currency



       Extract from the tariffs of "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB  for Alliance Premium clients

        (Banking packages)

For a package of banking services Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y

1.1. Issue of bank cards Uzcard HUMO HUMO Junior

Uzcard-

Unionpay HUMO-Click Note

Issue of the main plastic card No charge No charge No charge No charge

60 000 Soums 

(by taking into 

account VAT)

HUMO Junior 

(children aged 

14-16 years)

Issue of an additional plastic card No charge No charge - No charge

60 000 Soums 

(by taking into 

account VAT)

Issuance of basic cards as part of salary projects, as well as 

for issuing pensions and scholarships No charge No charge - No charge -

Reissue of a card due to card loss or damage No charge No charge No charge No charge No charge

Re-issuing a card after expiration No charge No charge No charge No charge No charge

Issue of a credit card

According to 

the bank's 

terms and 

conditions for 

loans

Reissue of a credit card due to loss or damage

100 000 

Soums (by 

taking into 

account VAT) - - - -

Delivery of plastic cards ordered through a mobile application - No charge - No charge -

Replenishment of bank cards of other banks (including all 

types of co-branded cards) through ATMs of "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB in the national currency

1% of the 

amount - -

1% оof the 

amount -

Receiving cash from ATMs of foreign banks - - -

2%* of the 

transaction 

amount -

*Excluding 

acquiring bank 

commission

Transfers from a bank account/cards of any bank in RUz to 

the accounts of individuals/legal entities 

persons/individual

entrepreneurs *

Issuance of cash at the cash desk of  "Alliance Premium" 

Central Bank of Ukraine using cards of national payment 

systems

Issuance of cash at the Bank's cash desks using cards of 

national payment systems

Issuance of a certificate of card account status with a 

covering letter from the bank

Card statement No charge

II. Servicing bank card transactions

1. Servicing transactions using plastic cards in national currency  

0,5% of the transaction amount

(not less than 5,000 Soums) for

every operation

1.3. Cash service

No charge (up to 50 million soums per month).

Over 50 million soums - at the rate of 1% of the amount of cash issued

1.4. Other services

No charge

1.2. Maintaining bank card accounts

No charge

1% of the amount issued



        В       Extract from the tariffs of "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB  for Alliance Premium clients

        (Banking packages)

II. Servicing bank card transactions

1. Servicing transactions using plastic cards in national currency  

Notes:

*In other cases – No charge:

1. Payments for all types of state duties and administrative fines

2.Ppayments for public services provided by public service centers, including through the Unified Portal of Interactive Public Services

3. Payments in favor of educational institutions, as well as health care institutions registered in the MUNIS system

4. Payments for all types of utilities

5. Payments for the forced execution of judicial acts and acts of other bodies, collected by the bodies of the Bureau of Compulsory Enforcement

6. Payments to the electronic trading platform “E-auksion” and the automated information system “K-Savdo”

7. Payments for purchase of tickets for travel on air, rail and other types of public transport

8. Sent to pay taxes (including penalties and fines on taxes)

9. Sent to the accounts of UZAUTO MOTORS JSC

10. Accepted as a down payment on loans issued by "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB, as well as for payment of insurance payments on them

11. Accepted for international money and bank transfers

12. When returning funds that were mistakenly credited to the client’s account, based on the client’s application

13. To accounts opened in ASIA ALLIANCE BANK system in other cases not mentioned above.



Extract from the tariffs for Alliance Premium customers at "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB

 (Banking package)

 For Banking package Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y

1.  Issue of bank cards Visa Platinum Visa Signature Visa Infinite Note:

Issue of the main plastic card Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Issue of an additional plastic card Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Number of 

additional cards to 

one account is no 

more than 1 pc.

Reissue of a card due to card loss or damage Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Re-issuing a card after expiration Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Annual card account maintenance fee Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Security deposit* 20$ 50$   150$

The amount of the 

security deposit is 

formed from the 

customer’s funds 

accounted for on 

the card account. 

The security 

deposit amount is 

not available for 

use on the card

Blocking a card at the customer request Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Payment for goods and services using a card at retail outlets 

(including via the Internet) 0 0 0

Without taking into 

account the fee of 

the issuing bank

Issue of Statement of card account with a covering letter from 

the bank Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Statement of a card account Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Processing of disputed transactions on bankcards according 

to the customer’s statement of disagreement with the 

transaction performed 

Connecting to the 3D Secure service Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Connected if SMS 

notification service 

is activated 

Receipt of cash using cards of JSCB "ASIA ALLIANCE 

BANK" at ATMs and cash withdrawal points of third-party 

banks 

Without taking into 

account the fee of a 

third-party bank. 

Deducted in the 

account currency 

from the card 

account for each 

transaction

150 000  UZS (including VAT)

II. Servicing bank card transactions

2. Servicing transactions on international plastic cards.                                                                                                                                                                                                 

2.1. Commission rates for issuing and servicing international plastic Visa cards for residents

2.  Maintaining bank card accounts

3. Cash service

1%

*When issuing an additional card to the main card, the customer does not pay an additional security deposit. The amount of the security deposit on the main card applies to all 

cards assigned to the customer’s account.



Extract from the tariffs for Alliance Premium customers at "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB

 (Banking package)

  For Banking package Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y

Note

Withdrawal of cash at ASIA ALLIANCE BANK terminals in 

foreign currency

for cards of  «ASIA ALLIANCE BANK» JSCB

 for cards of third-party banks 

 Excluding the fee 

of the issuing bank. 

Deducted in the 

account currency 

from the card 

account for each 

transaction

Cash withdrawal at ATMs and terminals of JSCB "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK", connected to the Uzcard payment system 

in the national currency of the Republic of Uzbekistan 

Cash withdrawal at ATMs and terminals of JSCB "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK" connected to the HUMO system in the 

national currency of the Republic of Uzbekistan

at bank cash desks 

For all cards 

regardless of issuer

 at ATM's

2. Servicing transactions on international plastic cards

2.1. Commission rates for issuing and servicing international plastic Visa cards for residents"

II.  Servicing bank card transactions

1,5% of the amount

1% of the amount

3.Cash service

Free of charge

1.5% of the amount for all types of Visa cards of third-party banks 

issued in the name of an individual. 

1,5% of the amount



Extract from the tariffs for Alliance Premium customers at "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB

 (Banking package)

For a package of banking services Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y

1.1. Issue of bank cards Visa Classic USD/EUR Visa Gold USD/EUR MasterCard Standard MasterCard Gold Visa Platinum   Visa Infinite Note:

Issue of the main plastic card

1 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

2 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

1 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

2 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

2 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

3 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

The card is issued for a 

period of 3 years

Issue of an additional plastic card

1 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

2 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

1 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

2 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

2 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

3 000 000 UZS 

(including VAT)

number of additional cards 

to one account - no more 

than 2 pcs

Issuance of basic cards as part of salary projects, as well as 

for issuing pensions and scholarships Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Reissue of a card due to card loss or damage

1 000 000 сум (с 

учетом НДС)

2 000 000 сум (с 

учетом НДС)

1 000 000 сум (с 

учетом НДС)

2 000 000 сум (с 

учетом НДС) Free of charge Free of charge

Annual card account maintenance fee* Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge 150$

For the first year of service, 

it is charged when the card 

is issued to the customer in 

the account currency from 

the customer's card 

account. In case of early 

closure of the card, the 

written-off commission for 

the next year of service is 

not refunded. Charged for 

each card attached to the 

account***.

 II. Servicing bank card transactions     

2. Servicing transactions on international plastic cards.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

2.1. Commission rates for issuing and servicing international plastic Visa cards for non-residents"

2. Maintaining bank card accounts 



Security deposit** 50$/50€ 50$/50€ 150$ 300$ 150$ 300$

The amount of the security 

deposit is formed from the 

customer’s funds accounted 

for on the card account. 

The security deposit 

amount is not available for 

use on the card.

Payment for goods and services using a card at retail outlets 

(including via the Internet) Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Deducted in the account 

currency from the card 

account for each 

transaction

Issue of a Statement of card account with a covering letter 

from the bank

 Statement of card account

Processing of disputed transactions on bankcards according 

to the customer’s statement of disagreement with the 

transaction performed 

 Connecting to the 3D service - Secure Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Connected if SMS 

notification service is 

activated

Cash withdrawal by using ASIA ALLIANCE BANK cards at 

ATMs and cash withdrawal points of third-party banks 1% 1% 1% 1%   1%   1% 

Without taking into account 

the fee  of a third-party 

bank. Deducted in the 

account currency from the 

card account for each 

transaction

Withdrawal of cash at ASIA ALLIANCE BANK terminals in 

foreign currency

by cards of  «ASIA ALLIANCE BANK» JSCB Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge   Free of charge   Free of charge

by cards of third-party banks 1,5% 1,5% 1,5% 1,5%

Excluding the fee of the 

issuing bank. Deducted in 

the account currency from 

the card account for each 

transaction

1.5% of the amount for all types of Visa cards of third-

party banks issued in the name of an individual 

Free of charge

150 000 UZS for each transaction (including VAT)

3. Cash service

Free of charge



Withdrawal of cash from ATMs and terminals of JSCB "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK" connected to the Uzcard payment system 

in the national currency of the Republic of Uzbekistan 1,5% of the amount 1,5% of the amount 1,5% of the amount 1,5%of the amount 1,5% of the amount 1,5% of the amount

for all cards regardless of 

issuer

Cash withdrawal at ATMs and terminals of JSCB "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK" connected to the HUMO system in the 

national currency of the Republic of Uzbekistan

at bank cash desks 1% of the amount 1% of the amount 1% of the amount 1% of the amount 1% of the amount 1% of the amount 

for all cards regardless of 

the issuer

at ATM's 1,5% of the amount 1,5% of the amount 1,5% of the amount 1,5% of the amount 1,5% of the amount 1,5% of the amount

 for all cards regardless of 

the issuer

"* The annual fee for servicing the card account is written off even if the customer has not made any transactions on the card account.

** When issuing an additional card to the main card, the customer does not pay an additional security deposit. The amount of the security deposit on the main card applies to all cards assigned to the customer’s account.

***Does not apply to cards opened before March 1, 2024



       Extract from the tariffs of "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB  for Alliance Premium clients

        (Banking packages)

For banking package. Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y Note:

Transfer of funds from card to card (P2P) in national 

currency:

from any Uzcard2Humo/Mastercard Alliance/Visa Alliance 

cards issued by ASIA ALLIANCE BANK, to 

Uzcard/Humo/Mastercard Alliance/Visa Alliance cards issued 

by ASIA ALLIANCE BANK 

from Uzcard2Humo bank cards issued by other banks to 

Uzcard/Mastercard Alliance/Visa Alliance cards issued by 

ASIA ALLIANCE BANK 

from Uzcard2Humo bank cards issued by ASIA ALLIANCE 

BANK or another bank, to Uzcard cards issued by other 

banks 

from Mastercard Alliance/Visa Alliance bank cards issued by 

ASIA ALLIANCE BANK to Uzcard/Humo cards issued by 

other banks 

from HUMO bank cards issued by ASIA ALLIANCE BANK or 

other banks, to HUMO cards issued by other banks 

from HUMO bank cards issued by other banks to HUMO 

cards issued by ASIA ALLIANCE BANK 

Transfers from a bank card in foreign currency to a bank card 

in foreign currency 

to cards issued only 

in the ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK 

system

Transfers from a bank card and demand account to an 

electronic wallet:

from a card issued by ASIA ALLIANCE BANK to an 

electronic wallet opened by ASIA ALLIANCE BANK

from a card issued by another bank to an electronic wallet 

opened at ASIA ALLIANCE BANK 

Transfers from an electronic wallet opened at ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK:

to a card issued by JSCB "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" 

to a card issued by another bank 

Transfers from a bankcard to demand accounts opened with 

JSCB "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK"

Transfer from a demand account in national currency:

to own accounts (bank cards, wallets and demand accounts) 

opened with JSCB "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" 

to bank cards of other individuals opened with JSCB "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK" Free of charge

0.5% of the transfer amount 

0.5% of the transfer amount 

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

0.5% of the transfer amount 

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

0.5% of the transfer amount 

III.  Servicing transactions using remote banking channels and self-service devices

1. Servicing transactions through the bank’s mobile application system*

Free of charge

0.5% of the transfer amount 



       Extract from the tariffs of "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB  for Alliance Premium clients

        (Banking packages)

For banking package. Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y Note:

 to cards issued by other banks 

Transfer from a personal bankcard opened with JSCB "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK" to demand accounts, savings or fixed 

term accounts opened with JSCB "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" 

in the name of the cardholder through a mobile application, 

and vice versa 

Transfer from a fixed term deposit to an electronic wallet, 

bank card and/or demand deposit account 

Transfer to a bank account (according to details) in national 

currency

transfer of funds to 

the customer’s 

account opened with 

ASIA ALLIANCE 

BANK is free of 

charge

Transfer from a plastic card in foreign currency issued by 

JSCB "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" to a bank account (according 

to details) in foreign currency 

only to an account 

opened in the system 

of JSCB "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK"

Exchange of national currency for foreign currency and 

foreign currency to national currency

Conversion of foreign currency of one type into foreign 

currency of another type

Sending and receiving money transfers via international 

money transfer systems 

Payment for goods/work/services of suppliers presented in 

the mobile application

excluding fees of 

payment systems

Making payments using "payment on site", "QR payment" 

services

Repayment of loans issued by JSCB "ASIA ALLIANCE 

BANK"

Connection to the service for notification of fines from the 

State Traffic Safety Inspectorate 

Sending transfers in foreign currency in any direction** 

The fee is charged 

from the card 

account in national 

currency at the rate 

of the Central Bank 

of the Republic of 

Uzbekistan

*Bank fees provided for in this section of the Tariffs are charged by the bank from the sender simultaneously when making a transfer/payment. 

If there are insufficient funds to pay the bank fee, services are not provided.

**For bank transfers in foreign currency made by individuals through the mobile application, no SWIFT fees are charged

Free of charge

Free of charge

3000 UZS (including VAT)

520 000 UZS (including VAT)

Free of charge

0.5% of the transfer amount 

Free of charge

Free of charge

Valid from April 25, 2024

III.  Servicing transactions using remote banking channels and self-service devices

1. Servicing transactions through the bank’s mobile application system*

0.5% of the transfer amount 

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

According to the tariffs of international money transfer 

systems



       Extract from the tariffs of "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB  for Alliance Premium clients

        (Banking packages)

For banking package.  Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y Note:

1. ATMs Service 

Withdrawal of cash in national currency

from UZCARD bank cards (including all types of co-branding 

UzCards) 

until December 25, 

2024 for Bank cards - 

0.6%

from MasterCard/ VISA card

for Unionpay cards 

for HUMO bank cards (except for co-branding cards) 

until December 25, 

2024 for Bank cards - 

0.6%

Connecting SMS notifications 

Checking your card balance 

Changing your bank card PIN code 

Obtaining information about the card (card history) 

Foreign currency exchange operations:

purchasing foreign currency from a customer in cash 

purchase of foreign currency from a customer in cash with 

subsequent crediting of the equivalent in national currency to 

UZCARD cards

sale of foreign currency to a customer using the equivalent in 

national currency from Uzcard/HUMO bank cards 

Replenishment of plastic cards of JSCB "ASIA ALLIANCE 

BANK" 

Replenishment of plastic cards of other banks 

Repayment of the loan received from JSCB "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK" 

Replenishment of bankcards in national currency issued by 

JSCB "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" 

Replenishment of MasterCard and VISA bank cards (in 

national currency, with subsequent crediting to the card 

account in foreign currency) issued by JSCB "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK" 

Replenishment of MasterCard and VISA bank cards with an 

account in national currency issued by JSCB "ASIA 

ALLIANCE BANK"

Delivery of proceeds (collection) by legal entities and 

individual entrepreneurs

Transfer to bank account 

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

all transactions are 

carried out in 

national currency in 

cash

Free of charge

Free of charge

1. Applies to all bank 

cards, regardless of 

the issuer.                                     

2. Currency 

exchange is carried 

out at the rate of 

JSCB "Asia Alliance 

Bank"

1%

Free of charge

2. Service for automated deposit machines (ADM)

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

III. Servicing transactions using remote banking channels and self-service devices

2. Servicing transactions through remote channels (ATMs, information kiosks, ADMs, web resources and others)

UZCARD/HUMO

1%

Applies to all bank 

cards regardless of 

the issuer

1,5 % of the amount

1%

1%

Free of charge

Free of charge



       Extract from the tariffs of "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB  for Alliance Premium clients

        (Banking packages)

For banking package.  Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y Note:

Repayment of loans issued by JSCB "ASIA ALLIANCE 

BANK" 

Payment for goods/services

payment for services to budgetary organizations (taxes, fines 

from the State Traffic Safety Inspectorate, state duties, 

payments to state educational institutions (preschool 

institutions, schools, universities, etc.) 

payment for other services not mentioned above 

4. Using the “Personal Account” system 

2% of the amount

Free of charge

Free of charge

Payments are 

accepted in cash and 

non-cash form

3. By information kiosks

Valid from April 25, 2024

III. Servicing transactions using remote banking channels and self-service devices

2. Servicing transactions through remote channels (ATMs, information kiosks, ADMs, web resources and others)

Free of charge



       Extract from the tariffs of "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB  for Alliance Premium clients

        (Banking packages)

For banking package.  Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y Note:

Use of a deposit box (per month)*

Type A (size 75-310-435 mm) 

Type B (size 125-310-435 mm) 

Type B (size 300-310-435 mm) 

Type G (size 475/600-310-435 mm) 

For loss (non-return) or damage by the customer of the key 

to the safe deposit box 

For damage to a safe deposit box due to the fault of the 

customer 

*For long-term rentals after the end of 1 year, a discount of 20% of the contract amount is established for the next year when concluding a new 

contract for a period of one year or more.

"Additionally, a 

security deposit of 

550,000 UZS 

(including VAT) is 

required

230 000 UZS (including VAT) + actual costs of restoring the 

keys or lock (including VAT)

230 000 UZS (including VAT) + actual costs of repairing the 

safe deposit box 

140000 UZS (including VAT)

200000 UZS (including VAT)

III. Servicing transactions using remote banking channels and self-service devices

3. Provision of deposit boxes for use

100000 UZS (including VAT)

60 000 UZS (including VAT)



       Extract from the tariffs of "ASIA ALLIANCE BANK" JSCB  for Alliance Premium clients

        (Banking packages)

For banking package.  Alliance Premium X Alliance Premium Y Note

Description of service VISA Virtual HUMO Virtual UzCard Virtual

Issue of the main card Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Reissue of card upon expiration Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Annual card account maintenance Free of charge Free of charge Free of charge

Security deposit 0 0 0

Replenishing the card by non-cash transfer of funds to the 

card account 

Blocking the card at the request of the customer 

Payment for goods and services using a card 0 0 0

Issue of a Statement of the card account with a covering 

letter from the bank 

Statement of a card account

Processing of disputed transactions on bankcards according 

to the customer’s statement of disagreement with the 

transaction performed 

Free of charge

Free of charge

Free of charge

150 000 UZS for each transaction (including 

VAT)

III. Servicing transactions using remote banking channels and self-service devices

4.  Service of virtual cards

Free of charge


